

Food Contact Statement Cyclus

We hereby certify that the range of papers **Cyclus** produced by Arjowiggins may safely be used for food packaging for direct and non direct contact with **dry and fatty foodstuffs** under normal and foreseeable conditions of use.

The **Cyclus** range is in compliance with the European directive 1935/2004/EC of 27th October 2004 (Art 3), the Regulation (UE) 2023/2006/EC of 22nd December 2006 modified, the German BfR Recommendation XXXVI and satisfies the purity requirements of the French recommendation DGCCRF N° 2004/64 currently in force.

This certificate is based on the current formulations at this date and is issued to serve whom it may concern.

Bessé sur Bray, February 11th, 2016



Annie Lopez
R&D Manager

CONTRACT WITH NATURE

